Run C 11 439 0 0 980668 

Total 59 1433 0 2 3079660 

The table below displays the unique TN base positions and variants detected in this performance evaluation study. The 

total number of base positions in the analyzed regions was 90754 bases. Three hundred and seventy-three (373) unique 

variants were detected in the study. True negatives were merged across all samples where high confidence reference data 

was available and covered a total of 90623 positions.  

Table 4. Variant Summaries across all runs 

TP 373 

FP 2